iss CROY

March 24, 2023

Chris Cepuran

East Coast Grading, Inc.
P.O.Box 579

Rutledge, GA 30663

Re: Change Order No. 1 FINAL
Resurfacing 2022
Croy Project No. 1476.001

Dear Mr. Cepuran:

Enclosed for your review and signature, are three (3) originals of Change Order No. 1 - Final, in
the deductive amount of $(135,321.26), to East Coast Grading’s contract with the City of Powder
Springs for Resurfacing 2022 project. This Change Order adjusts the contract value to actual field
guantities.

Please execute all three originals and return to the attention of Rachel Nelson at Croy
Engineering. We will forward to the City for their execution and return a fully executed original
for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at ||| NGz

Chad Kastner,
Project Manager

CK/RN
Enclosure(s): Change Order No. 1 Final (three originals)
cc: Pam Conner

Roger Henry

Project File
Reading File

200 Cobb Parkway North | Building 400, Suite 413 | Marietta, Georgia 30062 | ||| | |  NEEE
croyengineering.com



CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Change Order No.: 1 FINAL
Resurfacing 2022 Date: 03/24/23
Croy Project No. 1476.001
Contractor:
East Coast Grading
PO Box 579 Contract Date: 04/27/22
Rutledge, GA 30663 Contract For: Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to
submit the following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is decreased $(135,321.26) as detailed in the attached Change

Order Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications
thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum S 854,463.80
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders ) -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ) 854,463.80
The Contract Sum will decrease by this Change Order in the amount of s (135,321.26)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s 719,142.54
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days N/A

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is N/A

Date this
Recommended for Approval: East Coast Grading

By:
Croy Engineering, LLC

Title:
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

(Seal)

By:

Title:




Z jo g ebed

|(9z"12e'sel)$ abueyd ioN| [ vseyi6lL  $ | {ogcor'vss ¢ anjeA aun)|
(29'289°¢2) § ELE8EEVY $ 0b'120'29Y $ spJeAauiA |ejol-ans
0052228 $| 000 00'GE2LE  $]00°H 00°000'62 $ |00°000°52 S1 |00k AONJONILNOO|  0000-000 6
(0o0s8)  $ |(00°1) 000592 $ |00'6 00°005'8 $ |00°0s8 v3a (000t (3134ONOO NI d3SYON3) 3aVHD OL STHNLONHLS HONIW LSNraY 8
(v'6v) ¢ |(00°6S) €6'vLL $|00'Le 0t'999 $ |ecs 471 |oo08 (SHYE dOLS) HONI 81 FLIHM DILSYT1dOWHIHL|  9020-2Ev l
(0o'8sL'z) $ |(00°2¥S) 00219'29  $|00'€S9'GH 00°008'+9 $ |oot AS |00°002°9L H1d3Q 318VIHVA 'LIWAd ONOD HASY TTIW|  9020-2EV 9
00'8EY'e  $ | 00°€LS 00'8i¥'8 $ |oo'eot'L 00°086'% $ |00'9 IO |00°0€8 LVOO MOVLWNLIAl  000L-Elp S
000060 $ | 02 22¢ 00'ses'8le  $ (oz8vLt 00'629°22} $ |oo'szL NOL |00 12v'} HLJ3AUIS L IWITH B TLYW| OLSy-20r ¥
WNLIE TONI ‘ATNO 2 d9 ‘3AVdHIdNS WA S'21 ONOOD HASY d3T13A03H
(00°00s°‘ctL) $ |(00°00L) - $ |000 00°00S‘E} $ |oo'sel NOL {00004 AWITH B TLYIN WNLIE TONI ‘ONIT3ATT ONOD HASY A3 TOA03H|  L18L-20b )
(0z'18'821) $ |(2€'208) 08'829'€2 $ |89°L¥1 00°000°2S+ $ (00091 NOL [00°056 INIM H 2 TLYW WNLIE TONI ‘ONIHOLYd ONOD HASY A310A03d|  208L-20F 2
(0o-000‘0L) $ |(0S°0) 00°000'04 $ 1050 00°000°02 $ |00°000°02 S ook JOYLINOD OiddvHl|  000L-054 L
1S01dS
(6G°€EQ'LLL)$ 18'862°62  § 0t'26€'L8€E $ leloL-qng
(0oo'000°0€) $ [(00"1) 000 000 #] 00"000°0€ $ |00°000°0€ S1 |00k AONIODNILNOD|  0000-000 ok
(00-00z‘0t) ¢ |(00°2H) - $ (000 #| 0000201 $ |00°058 v3 |oogl (313HONOQ NI G3SYON3) 3AvHD O1 SFHNLONYLS HONIW 1SNravy 6
(ezse08) ¢ |(oo'2ol) 82'/eL'Ct $ |00'895°2 #| og'ovSEl $ [96°F 47 |000EL'E INITYILNID MOTIIA 318N0A DILSVIdOWHIHL 8
88'v€9 $ | o0'8zL 8t'2€6 $ |00°881 #| 09262 $ |96'v 47 |00°09 (SHVE dOLS) HONI 21 3LIHM OILSYIdOWHIHL|  9020-2et L
009€0'9 $ | 00°60S'L 00'920'6S $ {00°69L'VL #| 00°'0¥0'ES $ |00V AS |00°092'E} H1d3A 379VIHVA ‘LWAd ONOD HJSY TIIW|  9020-2EY 9
oozl $|002 00'9LV'Y $ [00'9vL #| 00¥OP'y $ (009 VD |00 v 1VOO MOVLWNLIG| O000L-ELy S
(0s°265's) $ |(8L¥t) 05°259'06+  $ |g2'soe’) #| 00052'951 $ (00°S2k NOL |00°0S2'} H1d3Qui 'L ININH 2 TLVYW|  0LS-20v v
(sv'6e9't) ¢ |(z021) SS0LL'E $ |e6'Le #| 0000¥'s $ |ooset NOL |00°0% JWITH B TLYW WNLIS TONI ‘DNIMIATT INOD HASY Q3 TOAD3H| | 18k-20F €
(00'9ee‘99) $ |(09°vLt) 00¥98'2€  § |0v'S02 #| 00°002'66 $ loo'09t NOL |00°029 IWITH B TLYW WNLIF TONI ‘DNIHOLYd ONOD HASY A310A03H|  2081-20¥ 9
(o0'0s'e) $ |(s2°0) 00°052‘+1 $|sL0 #| 000006+ $ 100°000°G+ S1 |00k TOHLNOD Ol44vH1| 000L-0Gt b
DINT
unowy Ao unowy TS) unowy adlid win Ao NOILdIHOS3a ‘ON
pasiney pesiney wauny wn wuauny W3l
abuey) 19N SUoISIASY 10BHUOYD) JUBLNY
£202/ve/e :a1eq
VNI | ‘0N 43p1Q 3bueyd
Buipesr) 3seo) jse3 :1opuap Z220¢ buloepnsay Joeipuo)

Swiay| JO 9|NPaY9s J19piQ abueys
SHONIHAS H3AMOd 40 ALID






